

## City of Pico Rivera Department of Parks and Recreation

6767 Passons Boulevard P.O. Box 1016, Pico Rivera, CA 90660 (562) 801-4430

## **INFLATABLE JUMPER PERMIT APPLICATION**

FEE: \$60.00

(To be completed by Business Owner and submitted in person with required documentation and payment)

Business Name:	
Business Address:	
Business Phone #:	
Business Owner/Officer name:	
Nature of business permit is requested for:	
Event Location Name and Address:	📙
Event Date:	
Event Hours:	
Insurance Company:	
Insurance Company Contact Name:	_ Contact Phone #
Name of Customer Renting Equipment:	Contact Phone #
Permittee waives all claims against City of Pico Rivera, its officers, agents and employees, for loss or damage caused by, arising out of or in any way connected with the exercise of this permit and permittee agrees to save harmless, indemnify and defend City of Pico Rivera, its officer, agents, and employees, from any and all loss, damage or liability which may be suffered or incurred by City of Pico River, its officer, agents, and employees caused by, arising out of or in any way connected with exercise by permittee of the rights hereby permitted, excepted those arising out of the sole negligence of City of Pico Rivera.	
Business Owner's Signature:	Date:
Please print name:	
(For office use ONLY)	
☐ Insurance Provided Reviewed by:	Date:

## City of Pico Rivera INFLATABLE JUMPER PERMIT APPLICATION PROCEDURES

- 1. The owner of the Inflatable Company is responsible for completing the Inflatable Jumper Permit Application. The \$60.00 Inflatable Jumper Permit Application fee is to be submitted with the application. **The application fee is not refundable.**
- 2. The owner of the Inflatable Company must provide a Certificate of Insurance and Endorsement with the Inflatable Jumper Permit Application. The certificate of insurance is to include a minimum of \$1 million per occurrence/\$2 million general aggregate (city retains the right to require higher limits if city determines there is a greater risk), and an Endorsement naming the City of Pico Rivera, its officials, its employees and agents as additional insured. The certificate of insurance and endorsement must also specify that it is for an inflatable jumper, list the date of the function, the location of the function (park name & address) and the client's name. The Certificate Holder should be listed as City of Pico Rivera, its officials, employees, and agents, 6615 Passons Boulevard, Pico Rivera, CA 90660.
- 3. All of the above requirements are due at least **seven business days prior to the event.** Please submit the application, payment, and all documentation to the Department of Parks and Recreation located at 6767 Passons Blvd. in Pico Rivera. **Fax copies cannot be accepted. Original signatures are required.**
- 4. The permit will be issued in the name of the owner of the Inflatable Company. A copy will be provided to the customer renting the equipment and the customer is to have the permit available for park staff during the event.
- 5. The application is subject to approval by the Department of Parks and Recreation. Please check with Park Supervisor to make sure the date of your party does not conflict with any city function. This permit is for an inflatable jumper only and does not guarantee a park picnic area. Some park facilities are available on a first come, first serve basis. Group picnic areas/gazebos are available for rental from 9:00 am to Sunset. Please contact the Department of Parks and Recreation at (562) 801-4430 to check if the park you are interested in offers a gazebo rental area.
- 6. Inflatable jumpers are only allowed at designated grass areas. Submit location requested, picture of the inflatable jumper, and dimensions with application. Park maps are available at the Department of Parks and Recreation. Please mark an X in one of the green areas indicating where you would like the inflatable jumper placed. No person shall take a vehicle onto City park turf in order to load, unload, set-up or take down an inflatable jumper.
- 7. Quiet generators are the only types of generators that will be accepted. No electricity will be provided.
- 8. No staff supervision will be provided.
- 9. Dunk tanks, water slides, animal shows, mechanical rides, and ponies are not allowed on park premises.
- 10. Inflatable jumpers must be properly anchored, secured from displacement by wind of 85mph per the manufacturer's installation instructions, and be secured to the ground on all four corners. Manufacturer's installation instructions shall be provided at time of application submittal.
- 11. Inflatables/jumpers may not be placed on hardscape.

Failure to comply with the above criteria will result in the forfeiture of future use of City parks for both the vendor and their client.